504685140 12/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4731862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK SENATORI	10/28/2016
ILCHAN LEE	10/28/2016
MARCUS HOGGARTH	10/31/2016
JACK GODFREY WOOD	10/31/2016
STEPHEN DE SAULLES	10/31/2016
IAN GUY	10/31/2016
HARC LEE	10/31/2016
SUNNY HWANG	10/31/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
Street Address:	11445 COMPAQ CENTER DRIVE WEST
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29582966

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: ipa.mail@hp.com, gbenoy@foley.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL J. BROWN, FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84498146
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARSHALL J. BROWN
SIGNATURE:	/marshall j. brown/

DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2017							
Total Attachments: 4								
source=84498146 (069014-0201) Assi	source=84498146 (069014-0201) Assignment#page1.tif							
source=84498146 (069014-0201) Assi	gnment#page2.tif							
source=84498146 (069014-0201) Assignment#page3.tif								
source=84498146 (069014-0201) Assignment#page4.tif								

i .		1	i
	·		
HP Inc.		PATENT APPLICATION	u
3390 E. Harmony Road		(A) Litt A). Lion (Co.	*
Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID:84498146	_
		ATENT APPLICATION	
		consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged T-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. a Texa	
Limited Partnership having	ts principal place of busi	ness in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to it	s
		nd hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors an right of priority, in, to and under an application for Pater	
COMPUTER			
NI	1 0010	20/500 000	
Filing Date: November	er 1, 2016	Application No.: 29/582,966	
divisionals, and renewals of	and substitutes for said app	and any end all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's lication for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of ar re; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of sa	19
by HPDC, its successors, as Patent respectively may be	signs, nominees or legal repre	my/our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoye sentatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which sates fully and entirely as the same would have been held an made;	id
executed and will not execute time a request is made, and perfect the title to said invent nominees or legal represents said invention(s) or improver papers, to execute all discipliful oaths and declaration legal representatives to obta	a any agreement in conflict her without undue delay, execute a tion(s) or improvement(s), said titives, and live agree to comminent(s), said application and si- timers and divisionals, continu- s, and generally to do everythin in and enforce, for its or their countries provided the expens	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/ws have newith, and I/ws further covenant and agree that I/ws will, each and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable; application and said Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assign an unicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respectingly Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawfunctions, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make a goossible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) ones which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation.	to s, ig ill id
applications as aforesaid, to	issue to HPDC, as assignee of some some some some issued and	any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for sai granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, it	d
I/we further authorize a application for Patent, now its known to them.	nd direct the attorneys of recentified by the Record ID and ti	cord to insert the filing date and application number of sai tile set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been mad	d e
IN WITNESSAVHEREOR		()	
IN WITHURSS WHEREOF	, I/y/y hereunto/set pr//our f	nano(s) and seal(s):	
III/NU		10/28/2016	
inventer's signature	10//	Date Date	
Mark	Sanatori		
First/Middle Name	Senatori Last Name	TO SERVICE THE STORE STORE SERVICE SER	
The symmetry of the symmetry o	LOSE HOME		

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

First/Middle Name

25	47	CALT	APPLICATION	

																							_		٠.		•		ú	a.	đ	5	4									
									11	М,												. 1	×	А	10		۲۶	Ν		١.	а	6								. i i	 	
	8.	Ě	.,	٠,	ኇጓ	£	١ř	٠.	žŧ	٠,	4												v	-		v	v	-		Χ.			-	-	-	•	**	-,,	•	••••	 ***	7
	Р.	٠.				٠,	١,	r,	•		ž.:	1.0	*	*	××	*	•••	•	•	•		***	~~	•	•	_	_															

and in furtherance or r Limited Partnership har	ed (each), for good and valu my/our obligations to HEW ving its principal place of	business in Houston, Texa	Note of which is hereby acknowledged, PMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas is, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its ansfer to HPDC, its successors and and under an application for Patent
COMPUTER			
rung Date:	nber 1, 2016	Application No.:	29/582,966
countries thereto which repairs.	nay be granted thereon or the	erefore, and any reissues, or	uations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), and any and all other Patent of any reexaminations, or extensions of said
by HPDC, its successors Patent respectively may	nonze HPDC to file applications, assigns, nominees or legal be granted, reissued or extensions assignment, and transfer no	inded, as fully and entirely as	in any country, to be held and enjoyed nd of the term or terms for which said the same would have been held and
executed and will not exe time a request is made, a perfect the title to said in nominees or legal repres said invention(s) or impro papers, to execute all or rightful oaths and declara- legal representatives to improvement(s) in any ar- and assistance are paid to AND I/we hereby as	ecute any agreement in comi- and without undue delay, exe- ivention(s) or improvement(s), entatives, and I/we agree to overment(s), said application disclaimers and divisionals, of attons, and generally to do ev- obtain and enforce, for its of ad all countries provided the e- by HPDC;	cute and deliver all such pape, said application and said Pacommunicate to HPDC, or to and said Patent, to testify in acontinuations, C-I-Ps, reissue erything possible to aid HPDC or their own benefit, proper pexpenses which may be incurred of the entire right, title and the parties right.	herein assigned, and that I/we have not covenant and agree that I/we will, each as as may be necessary or desirable to tent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, its nominee, all known facts respecting any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful and foreign applications, to make all, its successors, assigns, nominees and atent protection for said invention(s) or ed by me/us in lending such cooperation as whose duty it is to issue patents on and interest, any and all Patent for said result of the application, aforesaid in
accordance with the term	is of this assignment.	of record to insert the filing	esult of the application aforesaid, in grant of said grant application number of said soon as the same shall have been made
	REOF, I/we hereunto set m	y/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
	A Company of the Comp	A September 1 Community of the Community	
Inventor's Signature		Date	Bear and the Committee of the Committee
	The second secon		
Mark	Senatori Last Name		And the second of the second o
First/Middle Name	Continues of the Contin		
	And the second s		The state of the s
4-			10/28/16
Inventor's Signature		Date	
And the second s	The second secon		
Ilchan	Lee		

Inventor's Cianatius		(°) a but
Inventor's Signature		Date
Ilchan	Lee	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
UJUM	M	315000 2016
Inventor's Signature		Date
Marcus	Hoggarth	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
all		31,10.16
Inventor's Signature		Date
Jack Godfrey	Wood	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
Stephen	DeSaulles	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	derm und der von der der von der vergen der der von der vergen der vergen der vergen der vergen der vergen der
In contrast of Distances		
Inventor's Signature		Date
lan	Guy	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Have		31 October 2016
Inventor's Signature	MENDERAN AND RECORDED IN the second of the s	Date
Harr	Lee	
Harc First/Middle Name	Last Name	
and the same	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	31 oct 2016
Inventor's Signature	Marie de Marie (Marie Marie de Marie de Marie de Marie de Marie de Marie (Marie Marie Ma	Date
Supray	Muina	
Sunny First/Middle Name	Hwang Last Name	THE STEEL BY TEXTS BY

Inventor's Signature		Date
lichan	Lee	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signatura	540000000000000000000000000000000000000	Wednesday.
		Date
Marcus	Hoggarth	***************************************
First/Middle Name	last Name	
inventor's Signature		Oate
Jack Godfrey	Wood	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	ANA DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
9119		31 October 2016
Inventor's Signature	No. of the last of	Date
	de Saulles	
Stephen	DeSauties-	**********
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
M	31/10/16.	
Tryonicy's Signature	Control of the Contro	Dete
ian	Guv	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	THE STATE OF THE S
Inventor's Signature	MACABAGAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	Clate
Harc		arsecu
First/Middle Name	Lest Name	**************************************
nventor's Signature	30000000000000000000000000000000000000	Oare
Sunny	Hwang	WWW.
irst/Middle Name	Last Name	

RECORDED: 12/13/2017